


PENTATONES  |  TECHNICAL RIDER  |  01/2015                       °

BAND:  
Delhia de France - Vocals 
Julian Schnigg - Beats 
Albrecht - Keys 
Hannes - Bass & Synthesizer
Guest musician: Kohli - Trombone

 

WE NEED ON STAGE: 
5 x  Monitors, on 5 individual channels with graphic EQs (1 with drum fill)

 

12 x  DI Box 
5 x  Multiple power strips 220 V, (25 plugs in total) 
1 x chair (keys) 
16 x  XLR cable 
!! Stage size with min. 3 x 5 meter  

FOH / SIDE RACK: 
16 ch. mixing console with semi parametric 4-Band EQ’s  
5 x  Stereo-compressors (incl. insert cable) 
1 x  Reverb (for Vocal) (incl. Insert cable)

Technical questions band - Hannes: 
hannes@pentatones.de 
+49 (0) 179 70 33 281

Sound Engineer - Lotte: 
lotte@schleckundstecker.org 
+49 (0) 172 20 90 252
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INPUTS

NR INPUT MIC/DI NAME INFO

1
2
3
4

Beat L
Beat R
Beat Sampling L
Beat Sampling R

DI/act
DI/act
DI/act
DI/act

Schnigg

5
6
7
8

Key L
Key R
Key Sampling L
Key Sampling R

XLR/Female
XLR/Female
DI/act
DI/act

Albrecht additional sm57 
with large stand 
and 5m XLR

9
10
11
12
13

Nord Lead
Virus
Micro Korg
Moog
Tetra

DI/act
DI/act
DI/act
DI/act
DI/act

Hannes

14
15
16
17

Vocal
Voc FX L
Voc Fx R
Voc Sampling

Beta 87
DI/act XLR
DI/act XLR
DI/act XLR

Delhia own stand

18 Trombone DI/act Kohli own mic

19
20
21
22
23
24

Rev L
Rev R
Delay L
Delay R

Talkback

Lotte

OUTPUTS (MONO)

NR MIX NAME POSITION INFO

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11

pre fader/wedge
pre fader/wedge
pre fader/wedge
pre fader/drum fill
pre fader/IE Monitor
pre fader/wedge
post fader
post fader

Hannes
Delhia
Albrecht
Schnigg
Delhia
Trombone
Reverb
Delay

SR
Center
SL
Back
Stagebox
Center
FOH
FOH

31 band geq
31 band geq
31 band geq
31 band geq
own
31 band geq

1
2

PA L
PA R

LOTTE 31 band geq
31 band geq

infos: lotte@schleckundstecker.org
+49(0)1722090252


